| FORM PTO-1595 03-ASD-202 (SR) COMMERCE  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF  |  |
|---|---|--|
| 1-31-92   | 03-05-2004 urk Office   |  |
| RECORDATIO PATI   |   |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks   | .102685514 <u>lents or copy thereof.0</u>   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     DAVID R. SOSNOWSKI & RICHARD W. HIRTHE     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes _X_ No   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston Street Address: EATON CENTER             |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE N ■ City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114   |  |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 23, 2004 & February 12, 2004   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X_ No   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is February 23, 2004 & February 12, 2004  |   |  |
|   | B. Patent No.   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No   |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON  Name: EATON CORPORATION  Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT  Street Address: EATON CENTER  1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42)\$40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. |  |
| City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584   | 8. Deposit Account Number: <b>05-0275</b>   |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  ROGER A. JOHNSTON  NAME of SENDER  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2  |   |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   | 0   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |   |  |
| Mail Stop Assignment R 04/2004 DBYRNE 00000271 050275 10786815 Commissioner S FC:8021 40.00 DA P.O. Box Alexandria, VA  | for Patents $\ref{eq:posterior}$ 1450   |  |
| Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503. |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0868

Attorney Docket No.: 03-ASD-202 (SR)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, DAVID R. SOSNOWSKI, of 953 Ridgeview Circle, Lake Orion, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, and RICHARD W. HIRTHE, of 3006 S. Superior Street, Milwaukee, in the County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin have invented certain improvements in:

| DETECTION OF COOLANT CONTAMINATION IN LUBRICATING FLUIDS  |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| for which <b>We are</b> about to make application for Letters Paten  No and,  | cation for Letters Patent in the United States; and, t in the United States was made on, Serial   |  |
| WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corpo principal place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, C  | ration organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its leveland, Ohio 44114-4584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;  |  |
| consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the described in the specification executed by me on the  | ur attorney authorized to prosecute said application to have been the filling   |  |
| Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and en for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not documents required or requested for the making and pro- | as it is known, Serial No.:  Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters joyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or secution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and |  |
| all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the  | purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for  |  |
| FIRST WITNESS:  Signature  GIFAON W. F. M. CANNON  (Print Name)  SECOND WITNESS:  |   |  |
| Signature  Danie   R MeNel   (Print Name)   | Inventor Signature, DAVID R. SOSNOWSKI  |  |
|   | Date: 2/23/04   |  |
| FIRST WITNESS:  Martin A. Seit/2  (Print Name)  |   |  |
| SECOND WITNESS:  Signature hards 5 160c hlas  | S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S   |  |
| (Print Name)  | Inventor Signature, <b>RICHARD W. HIRTHE</b> Date: 2 - 12 - 0 - 1   |  |
| <b>l</b> .  | Date:   |  |

**RECORDED: 02/24/2004** 

PATENT

**REEL: 015028 FRAME: 0869**